Office of Superintendent of Schools June 29, 2005
Board Meeting of July 13, 2005

Office of School Facilities
Rose Diamond, Chief Facilities Officer

SUBJECT: FINAL CHANGE ORDER
(CHANGE ORDER NO. 1)
PROJECT NO. AOB09A
ROOF REPLACEMENT
EMERSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
8001 SW 36 STREET, MIAMI, FLORIDA

COMMITTEE: FACILITIES AND CONSTRUCTION REFORM

This request for change in the construction contract includes five items for the School
Board's confirmation and consideration. Attachment A presents a description of the
items, the cause for each change, the effect upon the contract, and the action
recommended to the Board. In order to prevent delay in the completion of the project,
staff authorized the Contractor to proceed with item 1. These items are presented to
the Board for confirmation and consideration as required by State Statute.

Change Items Synopsis: These changes are primarily credits for changes in
specified gutters and downspouts, and an FPL insulation rebate; and include a
time extension due to hurricanes.

This change will decrease the contract price by $40,030 and extend the contract
completion date by 180 days. These items have been recommended by the Project
Architect and were confirmed/approved by the Technical Review Committee,

subsequent to completion, on June 21, 2005. They were found to be necessary, fair,
and equitable.

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, confirm
Final Change Order, {Change Order No. 1) on Project No. AOB09A,
Roof Replacement, Emerson Elementary School for a credit of
$40,030 and approve a time extension of 180 days.

JS:ayb

F-40



FINAL, CHANGE ORDER

ATTACHMENT A

1641 Emerson Elementary School

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDER NO.:

1

Project No.: ACBOSA Roof Replacement

DOLLARS DAYS
ACTION STAFF ARG REQ. AUTH, AUTH
ITEM REQ ORIG. AUTH. APPVD. TYPE CAUSE REC. REQ. REC,
1 c c 04/20/2005 06/14/2005 sC sC 15,011.00 15,011.00 0 0
Contractor provided labor, material and
equipment to furnish and install
additional gutters and downspouts at
buildings #G1 and #G2.
2 o P 04/20/2005 06/14/2005 oW CR 41,916.00) ( 41,916.00} 0 0
Credit for deletion of gutters and
downspouts at various locations.
3 c P 04/20/2005 06/14/2005 OW OR 13,125.00) 13,125.00) 0 0
Credit for FPL insulation rebate program.
4 A c 06/14/2005 oOT CR 0.00 0.00 53 53
This is to extend the contract completion
date due to additional gutters and
downspouts at buildings #Gl & #G2.
5 A c 06/14/2005 HC uc 0.00 0.00 127 127
This is to extend the contract completion
date due to demcbilization and preparation
for multiple hurricanas,
CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: -40,030.00 180



FINAL CHANGE ORDER

SUMMARY OF CHANGE CORDER NO.:

1

Emerson Elementary School

INC.

WOLFBERG ALVAREZ & ASSOCIATES

Facility: 1641

Project No.: AOBOSA
Description: ROCF REPLACEMENT
Architect: ARCHITEKNICS,
EFCO:

Contractor:

ORIGINAL
PREVICUS
FREVIOUS
PREVIOUS

PREVIQUS

ADJUSTED
CONTRACT
ORIGINAL

PREVIOUS

ADJUSTED

PROJECTED
SUBSTANTI,

{Totals Including This Change Oxder.

C/A--Confirm/Approce Authorize

HMURTON ROOCFING CORP.

CONTRACT STATUS

I I I I AR

CONTRACT COMPLETICN DATE,
PREVIOUS TIME EXTENSION
ADJUSTED COMPLETION DATE

COMPLETION DATE AFTER THIS CHANGE
COMPLETION DATE.
AL COMPLETION DATE

CHANGE CAUSE SUMMARY:

ATTACHMENT A

PRIME: JAMES ¢, MURTON

.5 690,000.00

0.00

0.00

o8 0.00

8§ 690,000.00
-40,030.00
-40,030.00

.$ 649,970.00

May 14, 2003
April 09, 2004
[}
April 09, 2004
180

Oatober 06,
N/A
October 06, 2004

2004

Brrors + 15% Omissiong threshold = 1-1/2%)

DBR~-Design-Builder Requast
DBE--Design-Builder Error

2

TYPE BMOUNT % DRYS
ERRORS ., ...\ v0suns $ 0.00 0.00 0
CMISSIONS...... - 0.00 0.00 0
OWNER REQUESTS...$ ~-55,041.00 -7.98 0
UNFORESEEN.......$ 0.00 0.00 0
OTHER,........... $ 0.00 0.00 53
SCOPE CHANGE..... 5 15,011.00 2.18 0
HURRICANE........ $ 0.00 0.00 127
Totals ..... $ -40,030.00 -5.80 180
******i*i*********************i******************i**********************************************************************
LEGEND : TYPEER:-—PA/E Error ' DBO--Dasign-Builder Omission
DBD--Daesgign-Buildar Default
ORIGIN: HC--Hurricane CD~- Contractor Dafault
A-- A/E CM--P/A Cmission CE-- Contractor Error
E-- Educational Fac. Plan. OT--Other CR-- Contractor Request
P-- Project Manager OW--Owner Request FE-- Fastrack/Coord. Error
D-- DCPS Specialists/Depts. SC--Scope Change FQ-=- FaatracF/Coord. Omission
--tnsosssen T Y e
8-- State DOE CA?::'~—Architectural Error 0Q-- Owner Omission
M-- Maintenance Dept. ] o OD-- Qwnar Delay
U-- User (Principal/Admin.) A --Architectural Omission OR-- Ownaer Regquast
EEE--~Electrical Engineering Error RA-- Reinstate Alternate
1= UBCI EEO--Elactrical Engineering Omission 8C-- Scope Change
AM=-Asbestos Mgft' MEE--Mechanical Engineering Error SR-- State Requirement/Local/City
DS--Dasign Servicas (Group) MEO--Mechanical Engineering Omission RD-- Rain Delay
Ch--Construstion Manager SEE--Structural Engineering Error oo Unfo?seen Gonditions
ACTTON: . T UD-- Utility Co. Delay
SEC--Structural Enginesring Omission CL-- Clerical Error
A-- Approve CEE--Civil Engineaering Error UP-- Unit Price
C-- Confirm Staff/TRC Authoriza CEO--Civil Engineering Omission UR-- Utility Requirement

CMO--Construction Manager Omission
CME~-Construction Manager Error
CC-- Criteria Change





